OPEN PHOTOGRAPHY - DEPARTMENT 44
PREMIUMS: 1 -$5.00, 2 - $4.00, 3 - $3.00

General Rules:

1. Read all rules governing the Otsego County Fair.

2. You are exhibiting your photography with the understanding
that the Otsego County Fair is not responsible for damage.

3. Photos are to be mounted on foam core poster board; i.e.;
photography mounting board or foam core poster board.
4, Photos can be of any size; but no larger than the 11”x14”

mounting board. It may be displayed vertically or horizontally.
5. Mounting board size is 11”"x14”. Attach the photo to the
mounting securely, please, no rolled tape to mount photos
onto mounting board. Do not have photos ready for hanging,
as they will not be hung.
6. Exhibitor may use only an 11”x14” single matte board, no
double matting.

7. Sequence of (5) five photos, sized to fit and be mounted on an
11”x14” sheet of foam core poster board.
8. Exhibitors are responsible for properly placing entry tags

securely on their entries. Entry tags must be hung in the
upper right hand corner of the front of the photo; tape string
to the back and flip over, so the ribbon can be placed on the
tag without disrupting the view of other entries. String
available at the exhibit building.

9. Photos with frames will not be accepted, with or without
glass. Photos brought in for exhibit in frames will be
disqualified and will not be displayed.

10. Any article which has been entered in a previous year is not
eligible to enter again.

11. Entries must have been taken by the exhibitor.

12. Entries not properly entered will be disqualified.

13. Entries must have been taken since last year’s fair.

14. Articles stained or soiled will be disqualified.

15. Amateurs Only, Please.

16. Only one item per class number.

17. The same photo may only be entered once. Example: If you
entered a black & white photo in Section 1, Birds, you cannot
enter the same photo in Section 2, Birds or vise versa.

BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY
SECTION 001
CLASS
6002 Patriotic
6003 Wedding
6004 Rural Life
6005 City Life
6006 Wild Animal
6007 Farm Animal
6008 Domestic Animal
6009 Abstract
6010 Birds
6011 Insects
6012 Sunrise / Sunset
6013 Reptile
6014 Computer Enhanced Photo
6015 Amphibian
6016 Child / Children
6017 Portrait
6018 Extreme Close-up
6019 Night Scene
6020 Water Scene
6021 Snow Scene

6022
6023
6024
6025
6026
6027
6028
6029
6030
6031
6032
6033
6034
6035
6036
6037

6038

Land Scene

Structure

Trees

Plants

Floral

Human Sports

Animal Sports

Winter Sports

Holiday Celebration

Historic Barns of Otsego County

Otsego County Fair Grandstand Event

Otsego County Fair Miscellaneous

Otsego County Event

Michigan Event

Mixed Media

Sequence of 5 photos, any size that tell a story, photos must
be the same size mounted on a 11”"x14” sheet of foam core
poster board

Any Other Black & White Photography, Not Listed

COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY
SECTION 002

Anita Widger Memorial Award: Will be awarded to the Best Overall
Exhibit in the Color Photography Section in this Department.

CLASS
6056
6057
6058
6059
6060
6061
6062
6063
6064
6065
6066
6067
6068
6069
6070
6071
6072
6073
6074
6075
6076
6077
6078
6079
6080
6081
6082
6083
6084
6085
6086
6087
6088
6089
6090
6091

Patriotic

Wedding

Rural Life

City Life

Wild Animal

Farm Animal

Domestic Animal

Abstract

Birds

Insects

Sunrise / Sunset

Reptile

Computer Enhanced Photo
Amphibian

Child / Children

Portrait

Extreme Close-up

Night Scene

Water Scene

Snow Scene

Land Scene

Structure

Trees

Plants

Floral

Human Sports

Animal Sports

Winter Sports

Holiday Celebration

Historic Barns of Otsego County
Otsego County Fair Grandstand Event
Otsego County Fair Miscellaneous
Otsego County Event

Michigan Event

Mixed Media

Sequence of 5 photos, any size that tell a story, photos must
be the same size mounted on a 11”"x14” sheet of foam core
poster board



6092 Any Other Color Photography, Not Listed

PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY
SECTION 003

This section is for the Professional Photographer, those who
teach or earn money for their photography.

No Best of Show Ribbon given for Professional Photography

CLASS

6094 Landscape/Scenic, Black & White

6095 People, Black & White

6096 Animal/Wildlife, Black & White

6097 Flower, Black & White

6098 Action, Black & White

6099 Computer Enhanced, Black & White

6100 Any Other Black & White Professional Photo, Not Listed
6101 Landscape/Scenic, Color

6102 People, Color

6103 Animal/Wildlife, Color

6104 Flower, Color

6105 Action, Color

6106 Computer Enhanced, Color

6107 Any Other Color Professional Photo, Not Listed



