OPEN PHOTOGRAPHY - DEPARTMENT 44

PREMIUMS: 1 - \$5.00, 2 - \$4.00, 3 - \$3.00

General Rules:

- 1. Read all rules governing the Otsego County Fair.
- You are exhibiting your photography with the understanding that the Otsego County Fair is not responsible for damage.
- Photos are to be mounted on foam core poster board; i.e.; photography mounting board or foam core poster board.
- Photos can be of any size; but no larger than the 11"x14" mounting board. It may be displayed vertically or horizontally.
- Mounting board size is 11"x14". Attach the photo to the mounting securely, please, no rolled tape to mount photos onto mounting board. Do not have photos ready for hanging, as they will not be hung.
- Exhibitor may use only an 11"x14" single matte board, no double matting.
- 7. Sequence of (5) five photos, sized to fit and be mounted on an 11"x14" sheet of foam core poster board.
- 8. Exhibitors are responsible for properly placing entry tags securely on their entries. Entry tags must be hung in the upper right hand corner of the front of the photo; tape string to the back and flip over, so the ribbon can be placed on the tag without disrupting the view of other entries. String available at the exhibit building.
- Photos with frames will not be accepted, with or without glass. Photos brought in for exhibit in frames will be disqualified and will not be displayed.
- Any article which has been entered in a previous year is not eligible to enter again.
- 11. Entries must have been taken by the exhibitor.
- 12. Entries not properly entered will be disqualified.
- 13. Entries must have been taken since last year's fair.
- 14. Articles stained or soiled will be disqualified.
- 15. Amateurs Only, Please.
- 16. Only one item per class number.
- The same photo may only be entered once. Example: If you entered a black & white photo in Section 1, Birds, you cannot enter the same photo in Section 2, Birds or vise versa.

BLACK & WHITE PHOTOGRAPHY SECTION 001

CLASS	
6002	Patriotic
6003	Wedding
6004	Rural Life
6005	City Life
6006	Wild Animal
6007	Farm Animal
6008	Domestic Animal
6009	Abstract
6010	Birds
6011	Insects
6012	Sunrise / Sunset
6013	Reptile
6014	Computer Enhanced Photo
6015	Amphibian
6016	Child / Children
6017	Portrait
6018	Extreme Close-up
6019	Night Scene
6020	Water Scene
6021	Snow Scene

	24.14.000.10
6023	Structure
6024	Trees
6025	Plants
6026	Floral
6027	Human Sports
6028	Animal Sports
6029	Winter Sports
6030	Holiday Celebration
6031	Historic Barns of Otsego County
6032	Otsego County Fair Grandstand Event
6033	Otsego County Fair Miscellaneous
6034	Otsego County Event
6035	Michigan Event
6036	Mixed Media
6037	Sequence of 5 photos, any size that tell a story, photos must
	be the same size mounted on a 11"x14" sheet of foam core
	noster hoard

6022 Land Scene

CLASS

6056 Patriotic

6057 Wedding

6058 Rural Life

COLOR PHOTOGRAPHY SECTION 002

6038 Any Other Black & White Photography, Not Listed

Anita Widger Memorial Award: Will be awarded to the Best Overall Exhibit in the Color Photography Section in this Department.

6059	City Life
6060	Wild Animal
6061	Farm Animal
6062	Domestic Animal
6063	Abstract
6064	Birds
6065	Insects
6066	Sunrise / Sunset
6067	Reptile
6068	Computer Enhanced Photo
6069	Amphibian
6070	Child / Children
6071	Portrait
6072	Extreme Close-up
6073	Night Scene
6074	Water Scene
6075	Snow Scene
6076	Land Scene
6077	Structure
6078	Trees
6079	Plants
6080	Floral
6081	Human Sports
6082	Animal Sports
6083	Winter Sports
6084	Holiday Celebration
6085	Historic Barns of Otsego County
6086	Otsego County Fair Grandstand Event
6087	Otsego County Fair Miscellaneous
6088	Otsego County Event

6089 Michigan Event

Mixed Media

poster board

6091 Sequence of 5 photos, any size that tell a story, photos must be the same size mounted on a 11"x14" sheet of foam core

6090

PROFESSIONAL PHOTOGRAPHY **SECTION 003**

This section is for the Professional Photographer, those who teach or earn money for their photography.

No Best of Show Ribbon given for Professional Photography

CLASS	
6094	Landscape/Scenic, Black & White
6095	People, Black & White
6096	Animal/Wildlife, Black & White
6097	Flower, Black & White
6098	Action, Black & White
6099	Computer Enhanced, Black & White
6100	Any Other Black & White Professional Photo, Not Listed
6101	Landscape/Scenic, Color
6102	People, Color
6103	Animal/Wildlife, Color
6104	Flower, Color
6105	Action, Color
6106	Computer Enhanced, Color
6107	Any Other Color Professional Photo, Not Listed